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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF CO!.UMBIA COUNTY B
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 FAX (7171 7040257
(717) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

| IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PNC Banl;_\, N.A, ] \ OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIEF
vs. No. 3 co of Term 1997

Brian Wieners and Rhonda Wieners ! wRIT of Execution-fortoage Foreclosure

DEFENDANT | 1SSUED January 22, 1097
Advance cost -- $29 00

o 19":_9? | Harry A Roadarme1 Jr

NOW, February 5

High Sheriit of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of . Luzerne

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.
Defendants alleged address is ____ 000 E. Third St. Berwick, PA 1860%

B\ Y \éumt)mmﬂ }\

Sherif\ Columbia County, Penns

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 7TH 19 _97  at 1:05 ) o'clock P- M, served the
R EXECUTIONS & NOTICE IN MORTGAGE RHONDA WEINERS,
within WRIT_OF FORFOLGSURPON ! -
at HER PLACE OF RESIDENCE, 600 E. 3RD STREET, BERWICK . byhandingto
HER PERSONALLY . ) a true and attested copy of the
originar . . - and made kinown to HER the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me S0 Answers,.,
. I:,." LA patay
this 10TH . - . T . I{j? &_) f“ Z ’
: ! £ - .Av ¢
dayof _. FEBRUARY _ - 1997 iR P A
L ) , / ,Sh;jrlff )
N Notary Public BY: L e e
Deputy Sheriff
B 19, ___. .._, See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return

So Answers,

Sherifl

Deputy_éhe riff



PHONE
{717) IB0-5622

PNC Bank,_N.A.

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, |R.

24 HOUR PHONE
(7173 784-6300
FAX (717) 784-0257

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BEOQOMSBLURG, PA 17815

|
' IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

V.

Brian Wieners and Rhonda Wieners

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF

No. 3 co of Term,19.97 _

WRIT of Execution-Mortoace Foreclosure

' DEFENDANT | ISSUED January 22, 1997
Advance cost -- $29f00
NOW, __. February 5 19 97 9 Harry A. Roadarmel Jrf

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

Luzerne

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

600 E. Third St. Berwjck, PA 18603

Defendants alleged address is -

Wl M ol

Sherift, Columbia County, Pennsg;lvama

NOW, __ FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 7TH

19 _97  at . 1:00 o o'clock

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
F. M, served the

within WRIT OF EXECUTION & NOTICE OF MORTGAGE

~ ___FORE
at ~HIS PLACE OF RESTIDENCE, 600 E. 3RD STREET, BERW__ICK

n BRIAN WEINERS |

by handing to

RHONDA WEINERS, WIFE

a true and attested copy of the

original o R

Sworn and Subscribed before me
this 10TH

and made known to HER the contents thereof.

So Answers,

day of . _FEBRUARY

19. 97 _ et S xf«:ﬁu e

Notary Public

LR g €
Deputy Sherlff

BY:

19, —. . Seereturn endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



Office of the Sheriff ' ;
of oy “form 197/
Luzeme County Date_ ' -

B e b S _ﬁfe;;. o

DEAH SIR:
__versus

J ne 45;3.

In the matter of
A ed

G+ e L W o
' upon recelpt of which we

Costs $_ % e
will return writ. This is not a notice that service has been effected.

Respecifully/ yours

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711

Fel  Cicw 9634 20177



Oftfice of ’rhe Sheriff

JOHN SZYMANSKI-SHERIFF

LACKAWANNA COUNTY @ SCHANTON, PENNSYLVAMNA 12503 & /171 3963.6719

SHERIFF'S AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

1. PLAINTIFF/S/ 2. COURT NUMBER

STEVEN D. WIENERS ET AL I ey
3. DEFEMDANT/S/ 4 TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

PNC BANK, MN.A WBIT OF FXECUTION
SERVE 5. NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.

’ PNC BANK

6.ADDIRESS {Street or RFD, Apartment, City, Boro, Twp.State and ZIP Code}
AT 201 PENN AVE. SCRANTON COLUMBIA COUNTY

7.1 hereby CERTIFY and RETURN that | have O have personally served., B have served the personincharge, O have served a person of suit-
abte age and discretion then residing at the defendant's usual place of abode, [1 have posted the above described property with the writ or
complaint described on the individual, company, corporation, ete..al the addressshown aboveoron the individual, company, corporation, ete.,
at the address inserted befow by handing/or Posting a TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY thereof.

8.00 | hereby cerlity and return NO SERVICE because | am unable to locate the individual, company, corporation, tc., named above.

9. Address where served {Complete unly f dfferentthan snown above) (Sirect or SEDLApa-iment Mo Cily, Bara. Towp:) 10. Date of Service 11. Time
201 PENN AVE. SCRANTON 02/12/97 2150 pm

12. Name and title of individual served (If not shawn above!

SUSAN MCFADDEN

13.. Description - Despondent describes the individual served as follows:

[ Male O White Skin O Black Hair O White Hair [J 14 - 20 Yrs. 0O Under 5 O Under 100 Lbs.
O Female O Black Skin O Brown Hair [0 Balding 0 21 - 35 Yrs, O 50" -53" 0O 100 - 130 Lbs.
0 Brown Skin O Btond Hair O 36 - 50 Yrs. O 54" - 58" O 131 - 160 Lbs.
I Yellow Skin O Red Hair O Mustache [J &1 -65Yrs, 0 59" -60" O 161 - 200 Lbs,
O Gray Hair O Beard O QOwer 65 Yrs. O Qver & O Owver 200 Lbs.

14.0 I do further attest and declare that | am a Deputy Sheriff in and for the County of Lackawanna, State of Pennsylvania; that l'am a resident of
the County and State aforesaid; that | am over the age of 21 years; that | am duly qualified under the rules of our courts to make service
hersunder: and that | am not a party to the within action.

15.0 At the time of service, the said . . - -—— was not in the Armed Service of the United States.
16. ADVANCE COSTS:  Sheriff Notary Public COSTS DUE
26.20 2.00 2CHECKS
ST S .
T r.wc T e l SO /:mlswr;,l:/zk sz ANSKI, SHERIFF
‘; Deputy }Z M AW
'S ERE

RICHARD BARYCKT



PHONE
(F17) 389-5622

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

24 HOUR PHONE
(7T7) TR4-630D
FAX (717) 784-01257

AR W T 3
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - F.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

| IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PNC Bank,_ N.A, OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF
Vs, ~ No. 3 CD of Term,18._07
Steven D. Wieners ET AL WRIT Notice of Sheriff's Sale
. ) - . —— Real Estate
Please Serve PNC Bank, N.A. DEFENDANT ISSUED  January 22, 1997
Advance cost-- 28,20
Now, _February 5 _ 19 97 _ | _ Harry A. Roadarmel Jv.

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

Lackawanna

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the F'Iaintiff.
Defendants alleged addressis __ 201 Penn Ave. Scrantgn, PA 18501

Qk\ w(} \_m%/ \1-)*

Sherlf\/ Columbia County, Pen ns%‘rvama

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

.— M, served the

by handing to

a true and attested copy of the

NOW, 19 , at o'clock _.
within upon
at
original - and made known to

Sworn and Subscribed before me

this ___

the contents thereof.

30 Answaers,

day of

Notary Public

18 . _
Sheriff
BY.
Deputy Sheriff
18, . .. 8eereturn endersed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



JOHN R. LENAHAN, JR*
JOSEFPH P LENAHAN"
HATHLEEN A, LENAHAN
DAVID E HEISLER"
TIMOTHY G. LENAHAN*
MATTHEW D. DEMPSEY*
MARIANNE J GILMARTINY
ALAN P SCHOEN*
LBRIAN J LENAHAN
DIANE H. LENABAN
GECORGE E. MEHALCHICEK
BRIAN YEAGER
THOMAS R. DANIELS
MYLES 1?7 MCALINEY™*

LAW OFFICES

LENAHAN
&DEMPSEY

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 2400 KANT RUILDING
1181 WORTH WASHINGTON AVENTE
PO BOX 204
SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18501-0:2143

(717) 316-2087
FAX (717} 3a8-1174

March 24, 1997

Sheriff’s oOffice
Columbia County Court House

P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg,

In Re:

PA 17815

Dear Sir/Madame:

TERRENCE E. DEMPSEY
CABRMINA M. RINKUNAS
CHEISTINE 5. LEZINSHI
MICHAEL J, DOMANISH
JOHN M. MULCAHEY
MARGARET M. DEMPSEY
LISA G WILSON
LATTIREN E. DOBROWALSHI
EEVIN P McALINEY

JOHN R LENAHAN, SR.
RETIHED

WILLIAM .J. DEMPSEY
OF COUNSEL

PNC Bank, N.A. v. Steve Wieners et ux et vir
No. 937 Civil 1996
Our File No. 13141

Enclosed please find two (2) time-stamped copies of the
Affidavit of Mailing for filing in the above-captioned action. As

you will see,
Qffice on March 20, 1997.

this Affidavit was recorded with the Prothontary’s
To that end, kindly record a copy with

your office, and return to me a time-stamped copy in the enclosed

self-addressed,

Thank you.

TRD/spc
Enclosures

stamped envelope.

LENAHAN & DEMPSEY,

P.C.

BY: A«u f/d:-uj

THOMAS R. DANIELS, ESQ.

*Certtfied Chail Trtal Advocate by Noagiowal Board of Trial Advocacy,
A Pamsylvania Supreme Coun Acoredited Agency



PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

successor by merger and acquisition

to FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A.,
Mortgagee/
Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

VS.

STEVEN D. WIENERS, surviving tenant
in command of KATHLEEN E. WIENERS,
Deceased,
Mortgagor and
Real Owner/
Defendant
AND
KATHY WIENERS a/k/a KATHLEEN
WIENERS his wife,

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

3-97

Real Owner/

Defendant :
AND 5
- DAVID S. WIENERS and DEBRA WIENERS, }
: his wife,
i Real Owners/
Defendants
AND

JERRY W. TAYLOR and DEBBIE J.
TAYLOR, his wife,

L X I I R L T R L T L T I LI R Y R T T I L T I L I L Y I L O E I T T A N I T T I )

Real Owners/
Defendants
AND
JOHN SCHEFFLER and VICKI A. BROWN
SCHEFFLER, his wife,
Real Owners/
Defendants
AND
MICHAEL E. McCALLA and PAM McCALLA,
his wife,
Real Owners/
Defendants

[ L T I N T I T I R T Y I Y IR T Y )

AND




PATRICK D. McCALLA and BETH
McCALLA, his wife,

Real Owners/
Defendants : NO., 937-CIVIL-1996
| AND H
! PERRY L. McCALLA and CARQL :
McCALLA, his wife, :
Real Owners/ :
Defendants :
AND
TIMOTHY A. McCALLA,
Real Owner/
Defendant
AND
i SEAN M. McCALLA,
' Real Owner/
Defendant
AND
BRIAN WIENERS and RHONDA WIENERS,
his wife,

A 4% a¥ A &% BB KR AR FA Bd AN

Real Qwners/ :
Defendants : NO. 937-CIVIL-1996

» - - =
- . - - - - = - = - - . - - . - - . - -

= - - . .
. - - - -

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S8 SALE OF REAYL PROPERTY

TO ALL DEFENDANTS:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned Writ of |

Execution issued under the above-~captioned judgment, dJdirected to the

i Sheriff of Columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue

or outcry to the highest and best bidder, for cash, in the Colunmnbia Countyl

Sheriff’s Office, Columbia County Court House, West Main Street,
s 1Y -
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania on ,9.*L ,::«7 ; 1997 at 10:00
i

a.m,.,, Eastern time, all your right, title and interest in and to ALL that

! certain piece or parcel of land situate at 210-212 Mulberry Street,




Berwick; 1126-1128 Freas Avenue, Berwick; and 2457 0ld Berwick Road, Espy,é
Scott Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, the same being more
particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached heretoc and incorporated
herein, to enforce the court judgment of $217,876.81 plus interest thereon
| at the rates as are specifically reflected in the three separate Notes
attached as Exhibit "A" to the complaint filed in this action from 3/2/96
to October 28, 1996, and thereafter at the rate of six (6%) percent to the

date of Sheriff Sale, plus additional accrued tax and insurance escrow

fees, late charges and inspections fees and atteorneys’ fees thereon and
costs of this suit as obtained by the judgment creditor against you.

NOTICE OF OWNERS’ RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale you must take immediate action.
1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the PNC Bank, National

Association, in care of Lenahan & Dempsey, P.C., 116 North

Washington Avenue, Suite 400, Scranton, PA 18503, the amount of

the 3Jjudgment plus interest, late charges, all costs and
reasonable attorneys’ fees due. To find ocut how much you must
pay, you may call

Thomas R. Daniels, Esquire

Lenahan & Dempsey, P. C.
717-346-2097




2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the .

Court to strike or open the judgment, if the Jjudgment was

improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the

sale for good cause.

3. You may alsc be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you

| contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale.

¥YOoU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS

EVEN IF¥ THE SHERIFF’'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to

the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by <calling the |

Columbia County Sheriff’s office at (717) 389-5624.

You may be able to petiticon the Court to set aside the sale if the bid

price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full

amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may |

call the Columbia County Sheriff’s office at (717) 389-5624.

If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will'

remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.
You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due
is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At

that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.




You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your
real estate. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your

real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from

the date of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving

that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days

after the posting of the distribution schedule.

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your |

real estate back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVEE

LAWYER OR _CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OQOFFICE LISTED
BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815




BY VIRTUE of Writ of Execution No.fg'(fz issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and directed to me, there

| will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest and best

; bidders, for cash in the Columbia County Courthouse in the City of

: L -
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, on‘ilgr\ \ ng , 1997, at 10:00 a.m. in the :
¥ ! i

forenoon of said day, all the right, title and interest of the Defendants
in and to the following real property:
210-212 Mulberry Street, Berwick, Pa.
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
- described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Third and Mulberry Streets; thence along

! Mulberry Street in a southerly direction 50-3/4 feet, more or less, to%

property of the estate of Mary Heller Sheep, deceased; thence along same

in easterly direction 992 feet, more or less, to land now or late of James

L. Evans; thence along same in a northerly direction 50 3/4 feet, more or |

less, to Third Street; thence along Third Street in a westerly direction
99 feet, more or less, to the place of beginning.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Steven D. Wieners and Kathleen E.
Wieners by Deed of Richard Elder Sheep dated November 3, 1989, and recorded

November &6, 1989, in Deed Book 440 at Page 760.




i in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,g

1126~1128 Freas Avenue, Berwick, Pa.

ALL THAT CBERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate

. bounded and described as follows, to wit:

' feet to corner of Lot No. 1016; thence in a northerly direction along said

} Lot No. 1016, 160 feet to Freas Avenue, the place of beginning.

BEGINNING on Freas Avenue at corner of Lot No. 1016, thence in an:
easterly direction along Freas Avenue 46.4 feet to the corner of Lot No.
1014; thence in a southerly direction, along said Lot No. 1014, 160 feet

to a 15 foot alley; thence in a westerly direction along said alley 46.4

BEING Lot No. 1015 of Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s addition§

. to West Berwick, now Borough of Berwick, together with a two-story frame

dwelling for four families. i
BEING the same premises conveyed into Steven D. Wieners and Kathy!
Wieners by Deed of Jeffrey L. Kile et ux. dated November 5, 1990, and?
recorded November 8, 1990, in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in andé
for Columbia County in Deed Book 462 at Page 287,
2457 0ld Berwick Road, Espy, S8cott Township, Pa. |
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Village of:
Espy, Scott Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described'
as follows, to wit: %



On the east side by public rocad leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick;
on the west by an alley; on the north by a lot now or late of Mary M.

Creveling; on the south by lot now or late of Mary M. Creveling and S.K.

. Worman; being 173 1/4 feet in length and 41 feet 6 inches in width.

Being the same premises conveyed to Steven D. Wieners and Kathleen
Wieners by Deed of Sheriff of Columbia County dated February 21, 1991, and
recorded March 4, 1991, in Deed Book 468 at Page 1000.

on October 18, 1993, the marriage of Steven D. Wieners and Kathleen
E. Wieners was dissolved by Order of the Seventeenth Judicial Circuit in

and for Broward County, Florida, thereby creating a tenancy in common
interest in the premises. Moreover, on June 2, 1995, the said Kathleen E.

Wieners passed away, and her remaining 50% interest in the aforedescribed

premises passed to David S. Wieners, Debra Wieners, Jerry W. Taylor, Debbie
J. Taylor, John Scheffler, vicki Brown Scheffler, Michael E. McCalla, Pam

i McCalla, Patrick D. McCalla, Beth McCalla, Perry L. McCalla, Carol McCalla,
. Timothy A. McCalla, Sean M. McCalla, Brian Wieners and Rhonda Wieners as

the residuary beneficiaries and heirs named in the Last Will and Testament
of Kathleen E. Wieners, deceased, dated May 17, 1991. The said Steven D.
Wieners has since been remarried to a Kathy Wieners a/k/a Kathleen Wieners.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

SUBJECT to all exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations
as contained in the Deeds forming the chain of title.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of Plaintiff, PNC Bank,
National Association, formerly known as First Eastern Bank, N.A., through
its attorneys, Lenahan & Dempsey, P.C., by Thomas R. Daniels, Esquire,
against Defendants, Steven D. Wieners, individually and as surviving tenant

in command of Kathleen E. Wieners, deceased, Kathy Wieners a/k/a Kathleen

Wieners, David S. Wieners, Debra Wieners, Jerry W. Taylor, Debbie J.



Taylor, John Scheffler, Vicki Brown Scheffler, Michael E. McCalla,_Pam
McCalla, Patrick D. McCalla, Beth McCalla, Perry L. McCalla, Carol McCalla,
Timothy A. McCalla, Sean M. McCalla, Brian Wieners and Rhonda Wieners filed
to Civil Term No. 937 of 1996 and will be sold by:
Harry A. Roadarmel

Sheriff of Columbia County

Thomas R. Daniels, Esquire
Lenahan & Dempsey, P.C.
Attorneys for Plaintiff




HARRY A ROADARMEL, R,

[

s f:@y

i ‘“_J A Lo win
pLALE ;r“,-t{, b

SHIIIEE: OF COLUMIIA COUNTY
IOITRIN CUURT tiouss -, Q. TN Sdy S it
FOLTT YRS i LIRVITASLY] UG, I'A 1ruan 2870 Fill-

389-5622

Date: ___FEB 4, 1997

To: Tenant

e “§

212 Mulberry SC. . o
Berwick, PA 18603 \ ) N
Ve » N.A, ' < Steven D, WIENERS, surviving tentant in
fo: PAC Bank, N : "“—"—ﬂ—nv”-eemmand_eﬁ_Kaihleen_E+ﬂMIENERS,ﬁDeceased
No: " 3 of 1 997 I Ho:_ 937 _or__ 1996 W

Dear Sir:
tnclosed is a3 nolice of sl upeoing Sheriff'y Sale. | You have any
claims against Uiis Properly, aobity this offico IMMEDIATELY .

Please Feel rree Lo Conlacl me wilh oy qQuestions yeu may have.

Rl

Harry AL Roadarme | JI
Sheriry uf \U!Hmbld Counly

Respoectiu



i DAVID S. WIENERS and DEBRA WIENERS,

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSCCIATION, !

successor by merger and acguisition:

to FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A.,
Mortgagee/
Plaintiff

ak He e we

VSs.

STEVEN D. WIENERS, surviving tenant
in command of KATHLEEN E. WIENERS,
Deceased,
Mortgagor and
Real Owner/
Defendant

% 4% #4 #% a4 =m anm

AND
KATHY WIENERS a/k/a KATHLEEN
WIENERS his wife,
Real Owner/
Defendant
AND

his wife,

Ee 4% 44 9% A4 Ba 4 aw aF aw

Real Owners/
Defendants

AND
JERRY W. TAYLOR and DEBBIE J.
TAYLOR, his wife,
Real Owners/
Defendants
AND
JOHN SCHEFFLER and VICKI A. BROWN
SCHEFFLER, his wife,
Real Owners/
Defendants

L Y I TR T Y I T N ]

AND :
MICHAEL E. McCALLA and PAM McCALLA,:
his wife,
Real Owners/
Defendants

A Ag pe ma

IN THE COURT CF COMMON PLEAS
OF CCLUMBIA COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

3.9




PATRICK D. McCALLA and BETH :
McCALLA, his wife, :
Real Owners/ :
Defendants : NO. 937-CIVIL-1996
AND
PERRY L. McCALLA and CAROL
McCALLA, his wife,

Real Owners/
Defendants
AND
TIMCTHY A. McCALLA,
Real Owner/
Defendant
AND
SEAN M. McCALLA,
Real Owner/
Defendant
AND
BRIAN WIENERS and RHONDA WIENERS,
his wife,

L T R R T I L T R I T T ]

Real Owners/
Defendants

- . - L] - - . - - .
- - - - - - . - - "

NO, 937-CIVIL-1996

- . - - - - . - -
-

» - - - - - - L] . = -
- - - . . - - - - - - - - - - - - " . -

NOTICE OF SHERTIFF’S BALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO ALL DEFENDANTS:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned Writ of !

Execution issued under the above-captioned judgment, directed to the
Sheriff of Columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue
or outcry to the highest and best bidder, for cash, in the Columbia County

Sheriffrs ¢©Office, Columbia County Court House, West Main Street,

Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania on }&Qr1/ :ES , 1997 at 10:00 |
= _

a.m., Eastern time, all your right, title and interest in and to ALL that

certain piece or parcel of land situate at 210-212 Mulberry Street,




Berwick; 1126-1128 Freas Avenue, Berwick; and 2457 0ld Berwick Road, Espy,
Scott Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, the same being more

particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated

! herein, to enforce the court judgment of $217,876.81 plus interest thereon

i at the rates as are specifically reflected in the three separate Notes

attached as Exhibit "A" to the complaint filed in this action from 3/2/96
to October 28, 1996, and thereafter at the rate of six (6%) percent to the
date of Sheriff Sale, plus additional accrued tax and insurance escrow
fees, late charges and inspections fees and attorneys’ fees thereon and
costs of this suit as obtained by the judgment creditor against you.

NOTICE OF OWNERS’ RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF‘S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’/s Sale you must take immediate action.

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the PNC Bank, National
Association, in care of Lenahan & Dempsey, P.C., 116 North
Washington Avenue, Suite 400, Scranton, PA 18503, the amount of
the Jjudgment plus interest, late charges, all costs and
reasonable attorneys’ fees due. To find out how much you must
pay, you may call

Thomas R. Daniels, Esquire

Lenahan & Dempsey, P. C.
717-346-2097



2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the%
Court to strike or open the Jjudgment, if the Jjudgment wasé
improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone theE
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal;
proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you

| contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale.

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS

EVEN TF THE EHERIFF’S8 SALE DOES TAKRE PLACE

If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to.
the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling the.
Columbia County Sheriff’s office at (717) 389-5624. :
You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid
price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property. .
The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full"
amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may
call the Columbia County Sheriff’s office at (717) 389-5624.

If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will
remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due
is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. Aat

that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.



You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your -

real estate. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your;

real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from;

the date of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving
that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days

after the posting of the distribution schedule.

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your !

real estate back, 1f you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE

LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED

BELOW_TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815




BY VIRTUE of Writ of Execution No.s?’CQZ issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and directed to me, there

I will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest and best

ébidders, for cash in the Columbia County Courthouse in the City of -

;Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, on flgy: {~:3 , 1997, at 10:00 a.m. in the
forenoon of said day, all the riéht, title and interest of the Defendants
in and to the following real property:
210~-212 Mulberry S8treet, Berwick, Pa.
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and

'idescribed as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Third and Mulberry Streets; thence along

Mulberry Street in a southerly direction 50-3/4 feet, more or less, to
property of the estate of Mary Heller Sheep, deceased; thence along same
in easterly direction 99 feet, more or less, to land now or late of James
L. Evans; thence along same in a northerly direction 50 3/4 feet, more or
less, to Third Street; thence along Third Street in a westerly direction

| 99 feet, more or less, to the place of beginning.
BEING the same premises conveyed to Steven D. Wieners and Kathleen E.
Wieners by Deed of Richard Elder Sheep dated November 3, 1989, and recorded

November 6, 1989, in Deed Book 440 at Page 760.




1126-1128 Freas Avenue, Berwick, Pa.

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate
in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
| bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on Freas Avenue at corner of Lot No. 1016, thence 1in an .
easterly direction along Freas Avenue 46.4 feet to the corner of Lot No.
1014; thence in a southerly direction, along said Lot No. 1014, 160 feet
to a 15 foot alley; thence in a westerly direction along said alley 46.4

feet to corner of Lot No. 1016; thence in a northerly direction alcong said

! Lot No. 1016, 160 feet to Freas Avenue, the place of beginning.
| BEING Lot No. 1015 of Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s additioné
to West Berwick, now Borough of Berwick, together with a two-story frame
dwelling for four families. :
BEING the same premises conveyed into Steven D. Wieners and Kathyi
Wieners by Deed of Jeffrey L. Kile et ux. dated November 5, 1990, andi
recorded November 8, 1990, in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in andé
for Columbia County in Deed Book 462 at Page 287. !
2457 014 Berwick Road, Bspy, Scott Township, Pa. _

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Village of:
Espy, Scott Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described?

as follows, to wit:




on the east side by public road leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick;
on the west by an alley; on the north by a lot now or late of Mary M.

Creveling; on the south by lot now or late of Mary M. Creveling and S.K.

? Worman; being 173 1/4 feet in length and 41 feet 6 inches in width.

Being the same premises conveyed to Steven D. Wieners and Kathleen
Wieners by Deed of Sheriff of Columbia County dated February 21, 1991, andE
recorded March 4, 1991, in Deed Book 468 at Page 1000.

on October 18, 1993, the marriage of Steven D. Wieners and Kathleen§
E. Wieners was dissolved by Order of the Seventeenth Judicial Circuit in:

and for Broward County, Florida, thereby creating a tenancy in common |
interest in the premises. Moreover, on June 2, 1995, the said Kathleen E. |

Wieners passed away, and her remaining 50% interest in the aforedescribed
| premises passed to David S. Wieners, Debra Wieners, Jerry W. Taylor, Debbie |
. J. Taylor, John Scheffler, Vicki Brown Scheffler, Michael E. McCalla, Pam-
| Mccalla, Patrick D. McCalla, Beth McCalla, Perry L. McCalla, Carol McCalla, .
! Timothy A. MccCalla, Sean M. McCalla, Brian Wieners and Rhonda Wieners as
the residuary beneficiaries and heirs named in the Last Will and Testament
of Kathleen E. Wieners, deceased, dated May 17, 1991. The said Steven D. .
Wieners has since been remarried to a Kathy Wieners a/k/a Kathleen Wieners.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

SUBJECT to all exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations
as contained in the Deeds forming the chain of title.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of Plaintiff, PNC Bank,
National Association, formerly known as First Eastern Bank, N.A., through
its attorneys, Lenahan & Dempsey, P.C., by Thomas R. Daniels, Esquire,
against Defendants, Steven D. Wieners, individually and as surviving tenant

in command of Kathleen E. Wieners, deceased, Kathy Wieners a/k/a Kathleen:

Wieners, David S§. Wieners, Debra Wieners, Jerry W. Taylor, Debbie J.



Taylor, John Scheffler, Vicki Brown Scheffler, Michael E. McCalla, Pam

McCalla, Patrick D. McCalla, Beth McCalla, Perry L. McCalla, Carol McCalla,

Timothy A. McCalla, Sean M. McCalla, Brian Wieners and Rhonda Wieners filed

to Civil Term No. 937 of 1996 and will be sold by:

Harry A. Roadarmel
Sheriff of Columbia County

Thomas R. Daniels, Esquire
Lenahan & Dempsey, P.C.
Attorneys for Plaintiff
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Lenahan & Dempsey, P.C.
Suite 400 Kane Building

116 North Washinaton Ave.

PO Box 234
Scranton, PA 18503

__._Monday March 3, 1887

O THE PROPERIY OF

SHCRIFFE T, Cnam_b_er'! ain o

Steven D
PROPERTIES & 7

COLURBIA COUNTY, PLNNSYINAHTA.

FIARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHILIEL OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
COURT HOULL - MO BOX 500

TUILGUR 116G
BLOOMSIRG, PA 17815

[T Y PR TR 1]

U THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ub COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
GF PENNA.

'.-IIfI;'I' G EXECUTION 3 of 1897 £.D.
VRONTLAGE FORECLOSURE)

PUSTING OF PROPERTY
FOSTED A COPY OF THE SHERTFE'S SALE BILL
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Sarah J. llowear

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH HOWER, Notary Public
B!oomsaurg (,.f\h_mbm L,our!‘\,- Pa
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1126 Freas Ave: ___u_““w__\\r | \1 .
Berwick, PA 18603 i

Ve N.A. | « Steven D. WIENERS, surviving tentant in
e 'M:“E-H*—fhm—m— S command-of-Kathleen E._WIENERS, Deceas ed

No: = 3 ol 1997 L0 Moo 937 of 1996 JU
L VN ) S B L Nt
Dear Sir:
Enclosed iv 3 holice ol an UpComing Sherifrig Sale, Ir j’uu hve any
clalis against Whis propaerly, nolaly this ofvice IMMERIATELY .
Please feol free Lo Conlact me wilh GhY questions you msy have.

Respectfully,

}E?“—\Eo.mnn.c vodr. &

Sherire or Coltumbig County
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SHERIE OF CQLUMIIA COuNTY

(M LR IT1S

CLRIRT HOUsL - 1o . [ELY PN 1T ST prlor
7 ARSI . BLOOMMURS, I'A 17015
J89-5622

[F 2] Pt it

Bale: FEB 4, 1997

210 Muiberry 5t. \ - N

1
_Berwick, PA 18603 ‘kj

. k, N.A, « Steven D, WIENERS, surviving tentant in
RL'“Jﬂﬁljﬁgl_“—"~*4~-~f~—~~~~m~m~—~V“-eemmand—gfﬁKathleenyE, MIENERS, Deceased
Noo 3 ol 1997 &b Mo: 937

of 1996 gy

Dear Sir:

Enclosed iy a nolice of an Lpcoming Sheriffy Sale, Ir \;fou have any
Clalus against Lhis Proparly, nobil'y this office AMMEDIATELY .
Please feel free Lo conlact me with eny questions you may have.

Respectfully,

r%%wd srme !, e, i

SUCrife of Columbig ( County



PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

successor by merger and acquisition

to FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A.,
Mortgagee/
Plaintiff

Vs,

STEVEN D. WIENERS, surviving tenant
in command of KATHLEEN E. WIENERS,
Deceased,
Mortgagor and
Real Owner/
Defendant
AND
KATHY WIENERS a/k/a KATHLEEN
WIENERS his wife,

Real Owner/
Defendant
AND
DAVID 5. WIENERS and DEBRA WIENERS,
I his wife,
: Real Owners/
Defendants
AND
JERRY W. TAYLOR and DEBBIE J.
TAYLOR, his wife,
Real Owners/
Defendants
AND
JOHN SCHEFFLER and VICKI A. BROWN
SCHEFFLER, his wife,

Real Owners/
Defendants
AND
MICHAEL E. McCALLA and PAM McCALLA,
his wife,
Real Owners/
befendants

LY I T

w4 4E 4% PE Ba aw

4% 48 ¥% an wm ww

L T Y )

LT Y

W 44 EE Mm% wa

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COQUNTY

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

MORTGAGE FORECLOCSURE

3-97




PATRICK D. McCALLA and BETH :
McCALLA, his wife,
Real Owners/
Defendants NQ., 937-CIVIL-1996
AND
PERRY L. McCALLA and CAROL

McCALLA, his wife,

TR T Y ST

Real Owners/ :
Defendants

AND
TIMOTHY A. McCALLA,
Real Owner/
Defendant
AND
SEAN M. McCALLA,
Real Owner/
Defendant

L T R T T L T

AND
BRIAN WIENERS and RHONDA WIENERS, :
his wife, :
Real Cwners/ :
Defendants : NO. 937-CIVIL-1996

- " . - - - - - - - - - - - - » . . - - - - - - - . » . -
- » = - * - . - - - - - - . - » = - . - . - - - - - a - - -

NOTICE OF EBHERIFF’S8 BALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO ALL DEFENDANTS:
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned Writ of

Execution issued under the above-captioned judgment, directed to the

| Sheriff of Columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue

or outcry to the highest and best bidder, for cash, in the Ceolumbia County

Sheriff’s 0Office, Columbia County Court House, West Main Street,

Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania on ﬁ“}r;l'fs s 1997 at 10:00
)
a.m., Eastern time, all your right, title and interest in and to ALL that

certain piece or parcel of land situate at 210-212 Mulberry Street,



i Berwick; 1126-1128 Freas Avenue, Berwick; and 2457 01d Berwick Road, Espy,

Scott Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, the same being moreé

particularly described in Exhibit "A"™ attached hereto and incorporated
herein, to enforce the court judgment of $217,876.81 plus interest thereocn

;iat the rates as are specifically reflected in the three separate Notes

attached as Exhibit "A" to the complaint filed in this action from 3/2/96:

to October 28, 1996, and thereafter at the rate of six (6%) percent to the

date of Sheriff Sale, plus additional accrued tax and insurance escrow .

' fees, late charges and inspections fees and attorneys’ fees thereon and

costs of this suit as obtained by the judgment creditor against you.

NOTICE OF OWNERS’ RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale you must take immediate action.

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the PNC Bank, National
Association, in care of Lenahan & Dempsey, P.C., 116 North
Wwashington Avenue, Suite 400, Scranton, PA 18503, the amount of
the judgment plus interest, late charges, all costs and
reasonable attorneys’ fees due. To find out how much you must
pay, you may call

Thomas R. Daniels, Esquire

Lenahan & Dempsey, P. C.
717-346-2097



2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the
Court to strike or open the Judgment, if the judgment was
improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the

sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you !

contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale.

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE QOTHER RIGHTS

EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOEE TARE PLACE

| i. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold toé
the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by <calling the
Columbia County Sheriff’s office at (717) 389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid
price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full
amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may
call the Columbia County Sheriff’s office at (717) 389-5624.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you willf
remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due
is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At

that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.




You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your

real estate. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your

real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from |

the date of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving
that money. The money Wwill be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days
after the posting of the distribution schedule.

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your

real estate back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF ¥YOU DO NOT HAVE

LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED
BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815




BY VIRTUE of Writ of Execution No.:3~52? issued out of the Court of .
Common Pleas of Coclumbia County, Pennsylvania, and directed to me, there
will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest and best

bidders, for cash in the Columbia County Courthouse in the City of |

i Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, on‘ﬁl{h&L\ -23 , 1997, at 10:00 a.m. in the
\

forenoon of said day, all the right, title and interest of the Defendants
in and to the following real property:
210-212 Mulberry Street, Berwick, Pa.
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of

Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and

E described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Third and Mulberry Streets; thence alcng?
Mulberry Street in a southerly direction 50-3/4 feet, more or less, to
property of the estate of Mary Heller Sheep, deceased; thence along same
in easterly direction 99 feet, more or less, to land now or late of James |
L. Evans; thence along same in a northerly direction 50 3/4 feet, more or
less, to Third Street; thence along Third Street in a westerly direction
99 feet, more or less, to the place of beginning.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Steven D. Wieners and Kathleen E.
Wieners by Deed of Richard Elder Sheep dated November 3, 1989, and recorded

November 6, 1989, in Deed Book 440 at Page 760.




1126-1128 Freas Avenue, Berwick, Pa.

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate
in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
! pounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on Freas Avenue at corner of Lot No. 1016, thence in an;
easterly direction along Freas Avenue 46.4 feet to the corner of Lot No.
1014; thence in a southerly direction, along said Lot No. 1014, 160 feet
to a 15 foot alley; thence in a westerly direction along said alley 46.4
feet to corner of Lot No., 1016; thence in a northerly direction along said
Lot No. 1016, 160 feet to Freas Avenue, the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 1015 of Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s addition !

to West Berwick, now Borough of Berwick, together with a two-story frame |
dwelling for four families. .

BEING the same premises conveyed into Steven D. Wieners and Kathy
Wieners by Deed of Jeffrey L. Kile et ux. dated November 5, 1990, and

recorded November 8, 1990, in the office of the Recorder of Deeds in andi

for Columbia County in Deed Book 462 at Page 287.
2457 014 Berwick Road, Espy, Scott Township, Pa.
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Village of
Espy, Scott Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described

as follows, to wit:




|
on the east side by public road leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick; .

on the west by an alley; on the north by a lot now or late of Mary M.é
Creveling; on the south by lot now or late of Mary M. Creveling and S.K.E
! Worman; being 173 1/4 feet in length and 41 feet 6 inches in width. |

Being the sane premises conveyed to Steven D. Wieners and Kathleen
Wieners by Deed of Sheriff of Columbia County dated February 21, 1991, and
recorded March 4, 1991, in Deed Book 468 at Page 1000.

on October 18, 19893, the marriage of Steven D. Wieners and Kathleen
E. Wieners was dissolved by Order of the Seventeenth Judicial Circuit in |
and for Broward County, Florida, thereby creating a tenancy in common
interest in the premises. Moreover, cn June 2, 1995, the said Kathleen E. |
Wieners passed away, and her remaining 50% interest in the aforedescribed
premises passed to David S. Wieners, Debra Wieners, Jerry W. Taylor, Debbie :
. J. Taylor, John Scheffler, Vicki Brown scheffler, Michael E. McCalla, Pam
{ McCalla, Patrick D. McCalla, Beth McCalla, Perry L. McCalla, Carol McCalla,
. Timothy A. McCalla, Sean M. McCalla, Brian Wieners and Rhonda Wieners as
the residuary beneficiaries and heirs named in the Last Will and Testament
of Kathleen E. Wieners, deceased, dated May 17, 19%1. The said Steven D.
Wieners has since been remarried to a Kathy Wieners a/k/a Kathleen Wieners. |

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

SUBJECT to all exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations:
as contained in the Deeds forming the chain of title. i

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of Plaintiff, PNC Bank,%
National Association, formerly known as First Eastern Bank, N.A., through
its attorneys, Lenahan & Dempsey, P.C., by Thomas R. Daniels, Esquire,
against Defendants, Steven D. Wieners, individually and as surviving tenant;

in command of Kathleen E. Wieners, deceased, Kathy Wieners a/k/a Kathleen:

Wieners, David S. Wieners, Debra Wieners, Jerry W. Taylor, Debbie J.




Taylor, John Scheffler, Vicki Brown Scheffler, Michael E. McCalla, Pam

McCalla, Patrick D. McCalla, Beth McCalla, Perry L. McCalla, Carocl McCalla,

Timothy A. McCalla, Sean M. McCalla, Brian Wieners and Rhonda Wieners filed

to Civil Term No. 937 of 1996 and will be scld by:

Harry A. Roadarmel
Sheriff cof Columbia County

Thomas R. Daniels, Esquire
Lenahan & Dempsey, P.C.
Attorneys for Plaintiff




PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

successor by merger and acquisition

te FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A.,
Mortgagee/
Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LT T T T Y

Vs.

STEVEN D. WIENERS, surviving tenant
in command of KATHLEEN E. WIENERS,
Deceased,

[ L T Y I T Y

Mortgagor and
Real OQOwner/ :
Defendant :
AND :
KATHY WIENERS a/k/a KATHLEEN :
WIENERS his wife, :
Real Owner/ :
Defendant :
AND :
DAVID S, WIENERS and DEBRA WIENERS,:
his wife, :

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Real Owners/ :
Defendants :
AND :
JERRY W. TAYLOR and DEBBIE J. : I
TAYLOR, his wife, :
Real Owners/ :
Defendants : T
AND H el
JOHN SCHEFFLER and VICKI A. BROWN
SCHEFFLER, his wife,
Real Cwners/

La e LE R
-

PATRICK D. McCALLA and BETH
McCALLA, his wife,

Defendants :

AND :

MICHAEL E. McCALLA and PAM McCALLA,:
his wife, :
Real Owners/ :

Defendants :

AND :

Real Owners/

Defendants NO. 937~-CIVIL-1996

AND
PERRY L. McCALLA and CARCL
McCALLA, his wife, :
Real Owners/ :
Defendants

"




AND :
TIMOTHY A. McCALLA,
Real Owner/
Defendant
AND
SEAN M. McCALLA,
Real Owner/
Defendant
AND
BRIAN WIENERS and RHONDA WIENERS,
his wife,
Real Owners/
Defendants

L T L Y BT I L I L T I )

NO. 937-CIVIL-1996

(1]
e
(1]

"

El -
. -

- - - - -
- - - - -

(X}
.
.

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
Y 88,
COUNTY OF LACKAWANNA )

I, Thomas R. Daniels, Esquire, a member of the Law Firm of
enahan & Dempsey, P.C., hereby certify that on the ng day of
i » 1997, I mailed, via regular mail, Certificate of Mailing
included, to the following lienholders/interested parties Notice of
the Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for April 3, 1997, in the above
matter:

Tax Claim Bureau

Columbia County Court House
P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Connie Ginger
Tax Collector
120 Rear East Third Street .
Berwick, PA 186032 P

Scott Township Authority -
c/o Hill & Hill B
16 West Main Street N
Bloonsburg, PA 17815 o

Tenants/Occupants L
210 Mulberry Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Tenants /Occupants
212 Mulberry Street
Berwick, PA 18603




Tenants/Occupants
First Floor
1126 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA

Tenants/Occupants
Second Floor
1126 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA

Tenants/Occupants
First Floor
1128 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA

Tenants/Occupants
Second Floor
1128 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA

Tenants/Occupants
2457 0Old Berwick Road
Espy, PA

SWORN to and subscribed
before me this Ot day

of pﬂﬁﬁh , 19973

Notary Public

LENAHAN & DEMPSEY, P.C.

THOMAS R. DANIELS, ESQ.

sa
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o :Lll?ﬁ\ LA 1gLnrY AT24
ginary mail addressed to.: .

Dne plass of or

% Tenants/Occupant

. s

~-+ 210 Mulberry Street
perwick, PA 18603

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989 .8, G.PO.: 1992 - 320-
RO 1992 . 320 60vEe0aT
e
0PN AL SLAY) CERTIFICATE OF MAILIN atfix
1 Unt D) FOR DOMESTIC AND INTER G| ¥ remos
f.’f‘,%uﬂmcs-PoSTMASTEnNMmNAL MAIL DOES NOT pos / / / / |

PHOVHJLP |
Hecuiuu:lqﬁnlu:
| cwpsty, PL-
T A G&HLN & ﬁh‘ ' <D =]
50, 80K 234 /C
— - grthTUN. ok £01-0234 A

1%
P Ee

One jpaee of arciaty mall addressed 10 \

gcott Township Authorit
o/o Hill & Hill Y
- J_G'Riﬂast Main Street
qupmsburg, PA 17815
!

|y A=
ps Form 3817, Mar. 1989 1.8, G.PO. 1992 - 329-B2360%:
&4 * -.c




U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
MAY BE LSED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE —POSTMASTER

ReceM:

LENAHAN & DEMPSEY, PR
] p.0, BOX 234

—t o
SCRANTON, PR 1856+

VALY

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to:

Connie Ginger
_. Tax Collector

120 Rear East Third Street
-— Berwick, PA 18603

PS Farm 3817, Mar. 1989 U8, QR0 1992 - 109 82280297 TONARSATR R,

FEVP YUY TN RO R r

u.s. ros¥at SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATSONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
FROVIDE FOR INSURANCE — POS TMASTER

Received From:

L EAAHAN & DEMPSEY- PL. . Afr S/

| ™ =) 234 Q\,. .
PO. BOX‘ CELA fd 2 /

AL :

PR ThialM T ll-n:ll(
et

Ore piece of ordinary mait addressad to: % e

" Tenants/Occupants

2457 014 Berwick Road
Espy, PA
PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989 "U.S. G.PD.: 1992 - 329.82v60237
ﬁl fix f*+ Fepe i
us. pesTaL service __CERTIFICATE OF MAILING T gurbrpe in stamps
MAY BEFISED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT post } , , /
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE ~POSTMASTER Pastr
Received From: fee.
LENAHAN & DEMPSEY, P.C,
PO, BOX 234
SCRANTON-PA 385010224

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to:

Tenants/Occupants
First Floor
: 1128 Freas Avenue
Y Berwick, pa

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989 L GLRO.: 1992 - 329-823/69237




U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
FRAOVIDE FOR INSURANCE —POSTMASTER

LENAHAN & DEMPSEY, P,
P.0. BOX 234
SCRANTON, PA 1850102

Received Essn:
=

r

One piece ~f ardinery mail addressed to:

Tenants/occupants
First Floor

1126 Freas Avenue
——— Berwick, pa

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989 ‘U8, G.PO. 1992 - 328-820/66237

1.5. POSTIAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, GOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE—POSTMASTER

Received From.

LENAHAN & DEMPSEY, Y
) 0. BOX 234 (

M
R ETT R T
Sct\r\,!' R !

One pece of ordinsry mail sddressed to;

Tenants/Occupants
asecond Floor

1128 Freas Avenue
B'fngiCk ' PA

i

L

PE Form 3817, Mar. 1989

1.8, G.PO.: 1992 - 329-82368237

S

s, E\SSUTS:; sevice CERTIFICATE OF MAILING !
COMESTIC AND INTER i
PRDVIﬁ!E FOR INSUHANCE—POSTMASTERNATIONAL MAIL DOES NOT

Received From:

LENAHAN & DENPSEY, M. ot
PO-BOX 238 -
SCRANTON_ PA 12501-0734 =
3
One piece of ordinacy mail addressed to: \\@C '

— Tax Claim Bureau

Columbia County Court House
—P.D. Box 380

___Blbomsburg, PA 17815

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989 *U.S. GLROL: 1992 - 229-823/60097 '
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aN & DEMPSEY, PC.
. 400 KANE BUILDING
TH WaAaSHINGTON MAVENEE

‘RANTON, PA 185003

Tenants/Occupants
210 Mulberry Street
Berwick, PA 18603

uaN & DEMPSEY, PC. SRR ogsas
= 400 KaNg BUILDING

e | )‘r

TR
A _ﬁp.’h-_____——-—-—-

JRTH WASHINGTON AVEN UE
ScRANTOR, PA 18500

Tenants/Occupants
First Floor
1128 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA

N jufp——)
- e,

-

T
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s =0 553




e b S R 3 B S A T ST SV
AN & DEMPSEY, PC.

E 400 Kawe BurLnino

{TH WASHINOTON AVENUE
'RANTON, PA 18505

- rer—

Tenants/Occupants
First Floor
1126 Freas Avenue
Berwick, pa

3 DempsEY, PC.
3 RaNgE BUunoiNg
ASHINOTON AVENUE

e P A~ 0557095 o
-foN, PA 18503 .
Tenants/Occupants
gsecond Floor
1126 Freas aAvenue
perwick, PA
- : :‘-‘. - # TR L B R T - T - -_‘-.I‘v' AT et K R R -
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' KaNe BuiLbinG
ASHINOQTON AVENUE

% DEMPSEY, PC. ‘
10N, PA 18503 !

Tenants/Occupants
Second Floor
1128 Freas Avenue
Berwick, Pa
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HARIRY A ROADARMIL, R,

N

# 2 ‘,l;(_)“?v,r“ .,'-\

SHERHES OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

e COMRE HOUSE - I O BnOX duy SO G
LY SRR _ BLUOMMUREG, A 17415 FE7E A L
389-5622
DaLe: FEB 4, 1997 N
Ty: lenant -
for . e ey
First Floor AN
1128 Freas Ave.. ‘\ P
Berwick, PA 18603 ) 'NAN

AL \J

- , N.A, | - Steven D. WIENERS, surviving tentant 1in
fo: THL Bank, N L L “-eemmand-—of-Kathleen F. HIENERS, Deceased
Mo: = 3 ___OFT____'LQ_E-JZ_“___]:U No: 937 of 1996 JU

Dear Sir;
Liclased is a noglice o an upconing Sheriff's Sale. ¢ }ou have any
claims against Uhis Propeily, notily Lhis ofFico IMMED TATELY
Picase feel free Lo contacl me wiih any QUCSLLONS you may have.
Respecttul ly,

)

Harry A Wadarued, Jr
Shoerirr uf Columbig County



PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, ¢ IN THE COURT OF COMMOCN FLEAS

successor by merger and acquisition: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
to FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A., :
Mortgagee/ : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Plaintiff :
V5. :

STEVEN D. WIENERS, surviving tenant
in command of KATHLEEN E. WIENERS,
Deceased,
Mortgagor and
Real Owner/
Defendant

e B4 Am Me 4 mB

.

AND
KATHY WIENERS a/k/a KATHLEEN
WIENERS his wife,

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

397

LI T

Real Qwner/ :

Defendant :

i AND H
: DAVID S. WIENERS and DEBRA WIENERS, :
- his wife, :
E Real Owners/ :
Defendants :

AND H

I JERRY W, TAYLOR and DEBBIE J.
TAYLOR, his wife,
Real Owners/
Defendants
AND
JOHN SCHEFFLER and VICKI A. BROWN
SCHEFFLER, his wife,
Real Owners/
Defendants
AND
MICHAEL E. McCALLA and PAM McCALLA,
his wife,

L T L R P I L R T Y I T I T Y Y ]

Real Owners/
Defendants

L




